
1  

 
 

दरूभाष सं./Telephone: 080-22188247/316 

ई-निनिदा/E-Tender Notification 

निनिदा सं./Tender No. CMTI/ESD/01/2024-25                   

ददिांक/Date:01.08.2024 

 
Two Bid Tender for “Face-lifting and renovation of jig mill, thread cutting, gear grinding, 

laser, tool crib rooms and material store at CMTI (Civil & Electrical works).” 

                                  (ई-निनिदा / E-Tendering mode) 

 

केन्द्रीय निनिर्ााणकारी प्रौद्योनिकी संस्थाि “Face-lifting and renovation of jig mill, 

thread cutting, gear grinding, laser, tool crib rooms and material store at CMTI (Civil & 

Electrical works) “ (डू्यल किर प्रणाली) के नलए इलेक्ट्रोनिक निनिदाए ंआरं्नित करती ह।ै 

निनिदा ददिांक 06.06.2023 तक या उससे पहल ेप्रस्तुत करें। 

 

Central Manufacturing Technology Institute, Bangalore invites electronic 

tender for “Face-lifting and renovation of jig mill, thread cutting, gear grinding, laser, 

tool crib rooms and material store at CMTI (Civil & Electrical works)” (Two Bid 

System). The tender should be submitted on or before 12.08.2024. 
 

ई-निनिदा अनिसूचिा और ररक्त निनिदा दस्तािेज का नििरण 

www.tenderwizard.com/CMTI से डाउिलोड दकया सकता ह।ै 

The details of e-tender notification and Blank Tender document can be 
downloaded at www.tenderwizard.com/CMTI. 

 

ई-टेंडर की भािीदारी के बारे र्ें अनिक जािकारी के नलए, कृपया KEONICS सहायता डसे्क दरूभाष 

ि.ं 080-49352000 / 9686196760/9686196765 पर संपका  करें। ई-रे्ल :

Prabhuswamy@etenderwizard.com 

 

For further details on e-Tender participation, please contact KEONICS Help 

desk on Ph:080-49352000/9686196760/09686196765. 

E-mail:Prabhuswamy@etenderwizard.com 

कृते केन्द्रीय निनिर्ााणकारी प्रौद्योनिकी संस्थाि 

For Central Manufacturing Technology Institute 

ह/-/Sd/- 

Group Head (Engg Services) 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/CMTI
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CMTI
mailto:Prabhuswamy@etenderwizard.com
mailto:Prabhuswamy@etenderwizard.com
mailto:Prabhuswamy@etenderwizard.com


2  

निनिदा कायाक्रर्/TENDER EVENTS:  
 

1 निनिदा निर्ंिण की नतनथ/Tender inviting date 01-08-2024 

 
2 

निनिदा सं./संदभा सं./एिआईटी सं. 
Tender No./Ref No./NIT No. 

CMTI/ESD/01/2024-25 

 
3 

ई-निनिदा प्रक्रर्ण शुल्क का देय KEONICS को 

के्रनडट/डनेबट/िेट-बैंककंि के र्ाध्यर् से ई-भुिताि 

दकया जाए 

E-Tender processing fee payable to 

KEONICS through e-Payment mode using 
Credit/Debit/Net-banking mode 

 

र्ैससा दकयोनिक्ट्स द्वारा एकनित 

दकया जाएिा। 
Will be collected by M/s. 

Keonics 

 
4 

ऑिलाइि बंद बोली, प्रनशक्षण और ऑिलाइि नित्तीय 

बोली का प्रारूप डाउिलोड करिे के नलए ई-निनिदा 

प्रसंस्करण शलु्क का प्रेषण 
Remittance of e-Tender processing fee for 

Online Closed  Bidding, Training and 

downloading Online financial Bid formats 

01.08.2024,10:00बजे/Hrs से/to 

 

12.08.2024,13:00बजे/Hrs 

 
5 

निनिदा सर्ानि की नतनथ एिं सर्य 
Tender Closing Date and Time 

 

12.08.2024,14:00बजे/Hrs 

 
6 

तकिीकी निनिदाएं खोलिे का नतनथ एिं सर्य 
Technical Bids Opening Date and Time 

 

12.08.2024,14:30बजे/Hrs 

7 
नित्तीय निनिदाएं खोलिे का ददिांक एिं सर्य 

Financial Bids Opening Date and Time 

सफल तकिीकी बोलीदाताओं को बाद र्ें 

सूनचत दकया जाएिा। Will be 

intimated later to the 
Successful technical bidder. 

 

निबंिि एिं शतें/Terms and Conditions:  
 

1. आपकी कोटेशि ऑिलाइि के र्ाध्यर् से नियत तारीख को या उससे पहले हर् तक पहचं जािी चानहए। 

/ Your quotation should reach us on or before due date through online. 

2. यदद कोई जीएसटी कर हो तो उसे अलि से निनिर्दाष्ट दकया जािा चानहए। कृपया अपिा जीएसटी िंबर 

ई-कोटेशि र्ें दशााएं।/GST TAXES, IF ANY SHOULD BE SPECIFIED SEPERATELY. KINDLY 
INDICATE YOUR GST NO. IN THE QUOTATION. 

3. आपूर्ता करिे के नलए सबसे कर् सर्य का संकेत दकया जािा चानहए।/Shortest time required for 

effecting the supplies should be indicated. 

4. चंूदक यह संस्थाि एक अिुसंिाि संिठि ह,ै इसनलए लािू छूट की अिुर्नत दी जा सकती ह।ै / As this 

Institute is a Research Organization, applicable discount may be allowed. 

5. सेिाओं के बाद हर्ारे भुिताि की शतें 30 ददिों की हैं।/Our payment terms are 30 days credit 

after Services. 
6. निदेशक, सीएर्टीआई, नबिा कारण बताए दकसी भी या सभी प्रस्तािों को अस्िीकार करिे का अनिकार 

सुरनक्षत रखते ह।ै/DIRECTOR, CMTI, reserves the right to reject any or all the offers 
without assigning any reason. 

7. क्ट्या आप एससी   / एसटी का लाभ उठािे के इच्छुक हैं। 
Are you interested to avail the benefits for SC/ST. 

हां/Yes  िहीं/No 
 



3  

8.  क्ट्या आप एर्एसएर्ई के साथ पंजीकृत हैं।/Are you registered with MSME Yes        No 
 

9. अनतररक्त नििरण के नलए कृपया ई-र्ेल aruncj@cmti.res.in पर या 080-22188262 पर संपका 
करें /For further details please contact or e-mail:aruncj@cmti.res.in, 080-22188262 

 

10. यदद आप क्रर्ांक संख्या 7 और 8 भर रह ेहैं। तब कृपया उपयुक्त शीषाक के साथ आिश्यक दस्तािेज 

अपलोड करें।/If you are filling for Sl. No. 7 and 8, then kindly upload the necessary 

document with the suitable Title. 

 
 

निके्रताओ ँके नलए ई-निनिदा ददशा-निदेश / E-Tendering Guidelines to Vendors  
 

1. निनिदा र्ें भाि लेिे के नलए निके्रताओं के पास 2/3 क्ट्लास का नडनजटल हस्ताक्षर प्रर्ाणपि अिश्य होिा 

चाहए/Vendors must have Class 2/3 Digital Signature Certificate to participate in the 

tender(डीएससी प्राि करिे के नलए कृपया KEONICS के सहायता डेस्क से संपका करें।/To obtain DSC, 
please contact KEONICS help desk) 

फोि/Phone:08040482100 

ई-र्ेलआईडी/Emailid:dsc@antaressystems.com 
 

िोट: यदद नजि निके्रताओं के पास पहले से नडनजटल हस्ताक्षर प्रर्ाणपि ह,ै उन्द्हें दफर से नडनजटल हस्ताक्षर 

क्रय करिे की आिश्यकता िहीं ह।ै 
 

   Note: If Vendors already having Digital Signature Certificate then no need to buy the digital 
signature again. 

 

2. बोलीदाताओं को अपिा पंजीकरण www.tenderwizard.com/CMTI िेबसाइट पर करािा होिा। 

यूजर आईडी और पासिडा को सदक्रय करिे के नलए कृपया पंजीकरण शुल्क रु. 2000/- प्लस कर का 

भुिताि िेबसाइट पर के्रनडट काडा/डेनबट काडा/िेट बैंककंि के र्ाध्यर् से करें। Bidders should be 

register themselves in the website www.tenderwizard.com/CMTI. To activate the 

user ID and password, kindly pay the Registration fee of Rs.2000 plus tax by paying 
online payment through credit card/Debit card /Net banking in the website. 

 

3.  निनिदा पोटाल र्ाध्यर् से प्रस्तुत की जािी चानहए और सफल-नित्तीय बोली ई-प्रस्तुत करिे के प्रर्ाण के रुप 

र्ें निनिदा पािती टोकि प्राि करें। 
Tenders Financial bid should be submitted only through e-Tender portal and obtain the 

Tender Acknowledgement Token as proof of successful submission. 
 

4. निनिदा नियत तारीख और सर्य के बाद स्िीकार िही की जाएिी। यदद निनिदा सूचिा या उसके अिुिती र्ें 

कोई पररिताि होता ह ैतो अिित कराया जाएिा। 
Tender will not be accepted after the date and time fixed for receipt of tenders asset in 
Tender notice or subsequent extensions if any. 

 

5. प्रर्ाण के नलए सुसंित दस्तािेजों को जहां भी आिश्यक हो अपलोड करें। 
Relevant documents in proof have to be uploaded wherever required. 

 

सहायता  डेस्क / Help Desk  
 

हर्ारे ग्राहक सेिा प्रनतनिनि से संपका करिे के नलए, कृपया होर् पेज पर ददए िए सहायता 

डसे्क िंबरों पर या निम्ननलनखत िंबर पर कॉल करें : बेंिलूरू – 080-40482100 

To get in touch with one of our customer service representatives, please refer the help 
desk numbers provided on the homepage or call the following number:  

mailto:dsc@antaressystems.com
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CMTI
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CMTI


4  

Bangalore : 080-40482100 

 

1. प्रभुस्िार्ी/Prabhuswamy:09686196760/Prabhuswamy@etenderwizard.com 

2. र्ोहि /Mohan :09686196765/Mohan.k@antaressystems.com 
 

पि व्यिहार पतााः/Communication Address 
 

  KEONICS सहायता डेस्क 

KEONICS HelpDesk 

िं. 24, 3
rd
स्टेज, 4

th
ब्लॉक,  

No. 24, 3rd stage, 4th
 Block, 

बसिेश्वराििर,/Basaveshwaranagar, 

बेंिलरूू/Bangaluru –560079 

फैक्ट्स / Fax:080-40482114 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Prabhuswamy@etenderwizard.com
mailto:Mohan.k@antaressystems.com

